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30th October 2020 

 
 
To whom it may concern,   

Morgan Sindall are delivering the M1 Junction 23 and A512 Improvement scheme on behalf of 

Leicestershire County Council. 

 

We are writing to advise you of some upcoming traffic management measures and road 
closures that will affect your journeys through the works, as follows: 
 

There will be temporary traffic lights in place at the junction of; Charnwood Road, Iveshead Road and 

A512. 

• Friday 30th October 09:30 – Monday 2nd November 06:00  

 

There will be a full closure of the A512 Loughborough from the M1 J23 roundabout to Snell’s Nook Lane 

in both directions.  

• Saturday 7th November 2020 (20:00 – 06:00) 

 

There will be a full closure of Charnwood Junction, Shepshed for resurfacing works. A drawing of the 

closure and diversion routes can be found on the scheme website page:  

www.leicestershire.gov.uk/M1J23 

 

• Monday 16th November – Friday 20th November 2020 (20:00 – 06:00) 

 

There will be a full closure of the A512 Shepshed from the M1 J23 roundabout to Leicester Road 

Junction in both directions. All closures will be from 20:00 – 06:00 

 

• Monday 2nd November – Friday 6th November 2020  

• Monday 9th November – Friday 13th November 2020  

• Monday 16th November – Friday 20th November 2020  

• Monday 23rd November – Friday 27th November 2020  

• Monday 30th November – Friday 4th December 2020  

• Monday 7th December – Friday 11th December 2020  

• Monday 14th December – Friday 18th December 2020  

http://www.leicestershire.gov.uk/M1J23
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There will a full closure of the M1 J23 Northbound exit slip from 20:00 – 06:00. 

 

• Monday 16th November – Friday 20th November 2020  

• Monday 23rd November – Friday 27th November 2020  

• Monday 7th December – Friday 11th December 2020  

• Monday 14th December – Friday 18th December 2020  

 

 

 

You can find out more information about the scheme and how you can keep up-to-date with the latest 

news by visiting www.leicestershire.gov.uk/M1J23.If you have any concerns about these works, please 

call 07779 417695 or you can email A512improvements@morgansindall.com 

 

 

Thank you in advance for your patience during this work. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

Beth Miles 

Public Liaison Officer  

 

http://www.leicestershire.gov.uk/M1J23
mailto:A421dualling@morgansindall.com

